Bertelson Peter : 58,146

(Surmame) ('c'nk}};iféﬁ‘Ifa'E‘Eé'fﬁ'f{{li.'j'" (Army serial number.)
Pl = =~ CoyT, 28 Inf)

(Rank and prz mization.)

a1

ﬁ)’ouf relationship to the deceased 2207/ 9%

u desire the remains brought to the|United States? . / i
(Ye- or no.)

f
If remains are brought to the United Sta{es, do you
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)
1f you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to reccl\'c_ rema‘ns.) | (Express office.) (Telegraph office.)
(Number and street.) 5 ""('(‘ity or town.) (State.)
/7 /R 7> /
(Sign here) LAty — ele Il 7‘}4&«{]01«1/\
¢ o A Yl /{ 1 ' 4 . 2 - .
A MNP 305 et S W i 2400740 Uires,

(Number and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post office.) (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To @M 293 A-M
Bertelson Peter (Ma) July 7 1932

Mrs Susanna Bertelson
2418 - 30t%h Ave S
Minneapolis Minn

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buriTt-eespmes—————sare interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR NOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY You
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations Ffor the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE WAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Verﬁ{i?ﬁiy yours,

HASY W. D, zz
‘ ety Captgin QﬁfM Cor

.

2 Encls. o oy = \ Aasmstant

%

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19339 ﬁ%ﬂ
(Write answer here)

(Sign here)_22@144é:ggu4¢p AZLGZ:ﬂgﬂﬂ




Januery 8, 1932

QX 293 A=NM

:

Minnoapolis,

2418 - m m. 5..
Desr Madam:

Mrs. Susanne Bertelson,

i
¥

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

Very truly yours,

For The Quartermaster General.
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WAR DEPARTMENT AV
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in rEPLY REFER To__ QM 293 A=l
Bertelson, Peter Pvt, 1 cl (M-A) M June 11, 1931,

Mrs. Susanne Bertelson,
2418 30th Ave, S.
Minneapolis, Minn,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please gign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very trfly yHUsE
AN 74 KE

/ A, 35 HUGHES

Caﬁtaiﬂ{ Q. M. 1
Agsistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932° 250 L ey
Write answer here

% . ZM@M Iéﬂém

Sign here




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY RE¥FER TO Qu 295 A-C

Bertelson, Peter 1232 M

June 7, 1930

lirs. Susanne Bertelson,
2418 30th Sve., So0.,
Ilinneapolis, ILlinn.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential,

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

UGHES,

" Dp A )\ Captain, &. M. Corps,
T O /7 Assistant.
JUM \x
T < '_,L 00
2 oy {
DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKEi?HE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19317 ,;%Zf:

) (Write answer here)

;?Zéivo : ,/Cf;/ochz/L4,¢4,{, 572224/4ﬁ;%£;24r2/c

{(Sign here)
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WAR DEPARTMENT \/
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy rerer 7o QM 293 A-C October 7, 1929,

Bertelson, Peter 1232 M

Mrs. Susanne Bertelson,
2418 - 30th Ave., South,
Minneapolis, Minn.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Furope by mothers and widcws of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to Dbe paid by the United
States Governmsnt, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
gubmit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpese of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothérs and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to thie
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1., Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No) T
: Ay
5 Do you desire to make the pilgrimage 2
in the calendar year 1930%? (Yes) (No) Jlo
3 Have you at any time made a previous visit )
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili- a9
__tary or naval forces in whom you are interasted? (Yes) _(Ko) /0
vy D
Age LG Health T2
4. Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)
AR5 . ’—
P s T NS @ 1 English ~ (Yes) (No)
5, What language do you spaak?é\L;\if%\Qg\\- A\ Other language gZ)clﬂvbi/ 2
YR BN R e (Specify language spoken)

-~ |
]

For The Quartermaster General,

YEL) W K 5
. Very trg;y_yé;rs, g
e\ TR e
Encl, JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act M¥jor, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope Assistant.



. WAR DEPARTMENT .

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN ‘REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_C

Bertelson,

3 LG 3 ~a | T ne0

- 1232 6

Mrs, Susanne Bertelson,
2418 30th Aves, S-,
Minneapolis, Minn,

Dear lizdam:

The rocords of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 29, 1929making inquiry
oncerning the name and address of ‘ths mother and widow of the deceased
ice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
age to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
husbands are interred.

.-.

O 0 i+

1C8
rv

O
|_‘. C¢

-~ O

3]

20 02

(=]

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office

in. the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

Is the deceased survived by a widow who ;;Zﬁﬁ
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

(=]

mother thru adoption, or any other woman L/i4a;¢4;p( Lf;c,i/dézj
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-

ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en- y L /57
closed Act, give her name, address, and ;2'6 //dﬁ ".?éj L2 ;

5. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, }Zéf
20

relationship in the space opposite. (7 i (2 -
5;<&@_§%ved by a widow or mother does she O‘%_
}1&?65118 to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours, ?%élw‘ “’YRKA¢J\A

\|  JOHN T. HARRIS,

\

| rgqqﬁéha?ese Major, Q. M, Corps,
invelope Assistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WABNINGTON

iN AEPLY nrEFex To, Q295 A-C

June 29 1929.
'wt‘]-m' Potér

Mrss Susaime Bertelson,
2418 30th Aves Sey
¥innespolis, Minne

Dear Yadam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pillgrimaze to
these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late pet Deter Bertelsom, Cosle 26th Infe, whose Femeins are now interred
in the Mouse-;rgomne ‘meric:n Cemtory, Romegno-sous-lontfoucon, Heuse,
Fronote

Will you please adviee this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is sntitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if sc, will you please furnish her full name and
addrese in order that action may be taksn to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothere and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was gurvived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statemeni to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requiroi
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN rREPLY REFEr To QM 293 A-M
Bertelson Peter (MA) July 7 1932

lyrs Susanna Bertelson
2418 « 30bh Ave 8
Minneapolis Minn

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who

does not chooge to make the pilgrimege.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR NOST CAREFUI. CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order td assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, raservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. t is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all sligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a cireu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE WAKING YOUR DECISION,

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls, Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19332 _ l‘
(Write answer here)

5”]("”

Mol K

(Sign here)




S

QM 293 A=M Jernmery 8, 19-3@'?
Bertelson, Peter (MA) .

¥Wre. Susanne Bertelson,
2418 - 30th Avenue, S.,
Minneapolis, Minnesota.

Desr Madam:

Reference is made to correspondence forwarded you from
this office relative to = pilgrimage to the grave of your son, the
late Privete first class Peter Bertelson. In reply to a question-
mmmwmtymdﬁmtdaamiwm.pwur-
ing the swmer of 1932.

It is noted you previously stated your health was poor
end in this eommection you are advised thaet persomnel to care for
your eomfort and needs will be provided, and doctors and nurses
will be available. During the past two yeers meny mothers who
mﬂnwm&.mnmmummmpugrwm
appested i have benefited by the sem air and the excellent care
Mwm.

L

=z Ix the event you change your mind and later decide to
visit your gon's grave, it is requested that you so notify this
offices n@ammamwyumummtm
anmyum;tmmof&amt
:—:.—1 -mﬂ everything 7y possible for your comfort emnd welfare will be

Wﬂb Quartermaster General.
Very truly yours,

oo

4

*. nﬁ m‘
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

Ql 995 Ay
IN REPLY REFERTO___ . o i te
Bertelson, Peter Pvt, 1 ol (MwA) M June

Mrs. Susanne Bertelson,
£418 30th Ave, 8.
Ninneapolis, Minm,

Dear Madam: i : b
pilgrimages

je for conducting iy
e provisions

10w being
Arrangements are now . e
during the year 1032 to the cemeteries in Eur;zzdzgd
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as & s
ctory accommodations,

isf
To assure proper and sabl® 850 T . e the summer

: - equi ;
tiong for steamship transportatlo:t;rqthan August lst of this year.

i i 1 ; , writing
must be made by this office 1o i the question below by Wri
; i hat you answer the quess o
I?t;S th?riforeqizzlﬁzist a"Ni“, or "Undecided" in the blank spa
either of the wl 1
following the quest. °P*

reserva-
of 1932

-.aye ansvered the questior, please 91gn you
As soon as you h. . gnclosed addressed envelope wblcgﬁ
name and return this sheet in the - a prompt reply is essgftl&lr" gg

requires no postage. Do not delay, a- 3 -
1igible motheré; an@;mdﬁe

This letter is being sent to all e.. -~ Government dﬁ%}ng'?
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the - s
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931, §: =) 3
=
D.“" ——
For The Quartermaster General, @ o STy @
L T Ch
i g 2}
Very truly yogrs, o Eg o
A. D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Asgistant,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932°
Write answer here

Sign here

PL90
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Qu 293 A—'C

Bertelson, Peter 1732 W

June 7, 1930

Nrs. Susanme Bortelson,
2418 30th 8ve., 50.,
Minneavolis, Minn.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please aign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which reguires nc postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to a1l mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A, D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,

DO YOU DESITRE TO MAKE THE PILCRIMAGE DIRING . DHESTEAR OB ooy (o s
(Write answer here)

{8ign here)



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN repLy reFer To QM 293 A-C

Bertelson, Peter 1232 M

¥rs. Susanne Bertelson,
2418 - 30th Ave., South,
Minneapolis, Ninn.

Dear Madam:

December 15, 1929,

October 7 ., 1929,

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval foress of the
United States who died in the military or naval seérvice at any time betwesn
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than

The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total

number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of

guch mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
"~ to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which rsguires no postage.

1. Do you desifé'to‘mgke thiévpiigrimage if eligible? (Yes) (Wo)
2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19307 .. (Yes) (No)
3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
(Yes) (No)

tary or naval forces in whom you are interested?

Age Health

4, Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)
English — (Yes) (Ro)
5. What language do you speak? Other language )
__&?pecify language spoken)
For The Quartermaster General,
‘*"
3 7 B8 ¥
Very truly yours, %\9 a{
ﬁﬁ' :
Enel, JOHN T. HARRIS, g\y’

Act
Envelope

Major, Q, M, Corps,

Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY rerer to QM 293 A-C

Bertelmon, Peter 8
1232 . eptenber 4, 1929,

lrs, Susanne Bertelson,
2418 3J0th Aves, S.,
Yinnearolis, Minn.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office do no&u}ndigati that a reply has been
received to our communication dated ue 29, 19 aking ingquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desirsd with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire %o make a pil-
grimage tc the cemeteries of Europe in which the remaine of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address: Logpan o L S SRS D g,

2. 1If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,

mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, aecord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space opposite.

g, If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corpe,
Envelope _ Assigtant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
& .CE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENER
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY RHEFER TO QH 295 A"'c

June 26 1929.
Artelson, Petdr

Mrs. Susamme Bertelson,
2418 30th Ave, S-.
¥immeapolis, Minn,

Dear Yadam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Aect "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American

forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimaze to
these cemeteries”.

The recordes of thie office show that you are the mother of the

'ate pyt Peter Bortelsom, Co.I. 268%h Inf., whose remains are mow interred

in the Meuse-/rgomme /meric:n Cemstory, Romagne-sous-Montfsucon, Neuse,
Fromee,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provieions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimege, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taksn to extend an invitation to her to

make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Aet of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRISB,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.
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Septenber 28, 1923

liry Peter Bs Bertlesm,
2418 Wth ives,
Bouth Liinneapolis, himm.

Dear Sir:

is Grave 2

The, gua;temg‘é{ﬁ‘ gn‘e%&* GHBITEY ou LS Lntoriitd: thethey,
DO CEMEH totmel, Brasmce L Comorerys Mmagaes

This is one of the permenest Americen military cemeteries to be
naintained by this Government in Europe, Each grave will be perked
by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with name, rank,
division, organization, date of soldier's death and State from wthh
he ceme, Headstones will.be placed at all graves in connection with
the improvement work now in progreds, as soon as possible and without
waiting for special action or request on the part of relatives.

. You are assured in Bffectlng removal of the remalns, the utmost
care and reverence were exercised and more than willingly accorded by
those who performed this sacred duty. The grave of the deceased will
be perpetually maintained by this Government in a manner befittlng the
last resting place of our heroes, : :

Very truly yours,

HoH. CHE2L

Aasistant;ﬁ~H

783/592 /aRK
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% 4 COMPILA&N OF DISPOSITION OF REMAS DATA
i
I. Locatioxy InpeEx CArbp: Bto #]_'00883 ,{
(¢) Name . BERTELSON, Peter . . Ser. No. . 58146, l
: TY P A
(b)) "Riankeacead o i 2h s R Organization ______.__ 00LI, 28th Infantry
CKR.. £3.-.7-
(e) Date of death ____101_3/18 ____________ (@) Cause of death ________ .K,/_A ..................
II. RecistraTIoN CaARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loe., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave No. .__.___. BOAY Row W s b oPlote ol o Sec . 8_7 ______ IR IMA ...
() Emerg. Address .____Mrs. Susanune Beritelson (mother) 2418 30th Ave., S,
Minneapolis, Minn.
I11. F,i‘les/ of soldicts dyirle fond cg!’nt-;(gig/us/digéﬂs;!s _________________ B = o el CKR... 23"
IV. A. G. O. DisprosiTioxn CaRrDp: Date of receipt * e AT o 21
7. A f s 2 ) e _' | N ;
(a) Namék{’_.fg/f~-;y;'\/ DAV Y8 26 "/ (b} Relationship ________ /=711, CAC LT
il g7 ;‘-»-«* .-,,‘1*9 I ! ; i 'i
(¢) Address A f‘f"f-/,_ffl.'-_ T L U ”-’-;’J/;----,r:' ¢ : )
(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.% _____________ e T { J SR S T T L e S e e
(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at _____ T ________________________________________________________
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S. T AR e T Il g il
(g) Disposition instructions if nofbrought-fo Uss. = . o o
j,‘ :' ] / /
Examiner’s Initials ./ 70/ .. Date -_-_--_-_---.._--_-______/:.-_--_\_g., 19%6.
V. A. G. O. CORRESPONDENCE shows communication from ________________. e e e
________________________________ =, Y e Rl i
confirming request in Par. IV., item ... , above, or requesting that_._______.________ __________________
W ES i BV ) B e e
l/‘
""" T St Rl S R R e e . ek
Y31/ LLSS
Examiner’s Initials ./ ZZ7/ . Date -_____--------_--_________,/.7._%’.':'_}_"_, 192}{.
VI. G. R. S. FiLes, CoRRESPONDENCE—shows as follows: ... Seln IRt
.l ” "" ’:I ; % “ML
/ A ,’r{’ MLt f-"ékU -/".:‘?,"!‘.V / Ll AAL —f-"}'_."
------------- M T T e i
/) [/ /
o 'ff g : -
(a) Cancellation memos referred to? , e/ A el dnsietet el Mt sl e S
\\{," '7."‘.-_‘ ;.:f\:_,,_ jf/! p—
Examiner’s Initials __ Z4A44Y Dato B s SR L Sy ee 192?/’"
COUNTRY FRAKNCE CeyMETERY No. 1252?-36-(1.-87--"---7 SHEEET No. -......_. L R e
G. R. 5. Form No. 115 ' ' ; Make Form No. 114
Amended April G, 1920 8—iT20 { : 1 : %




VIR GERESTHorTIN 0, 114 anad o eSSt e e e R , 1920.

iypedebyts . Sttt w TN , Checked by bt SN S pah b 5 , 1920.
VIII. Fixarn AcTtioN:

cablegoniess S tielis - sOSinatTa e , 1920
Following advice forwarded to Europe by
letter on _______ /7/"

-

X CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICE. AcrioN TAKEN.
Desiresbodybe - s oo o0 o mad L E T TR T SRS S
Body 0 bashipped Lot SR NS L SR R N .
Xy OUSPENSION, REMARES et t o o Sl s ol DI ol S T e S i e sk o 0 e St
''''' e R T o e e e S e S et s SERERS BT e e



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DA_TAr

Pile #160883

1. LocatioN InpEX CARD:

(@) Name BE?TEI.SOH,?eter __________________________ Ser. NOBGMG ____________ . M A

(b) Rank ____ L S | Organization Go.I,ZBthInfantry ______ e

(¢) Date of death 10/3/18 ____________ (d) Cause of death K/A ______ e e Wy
II. RecistrATION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

T 8 o U L O, s S T e Typ, DMA

GiEnee Addros Mrs, Susemne Bertelson (mother) 2418 30th Aves,S.

""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" i!hmeapoi: ﬂ;"'ﬁima‘“'“““;'
IIT./Fées/of/soléie{s (yn(g f{m{ c{ntégigus/diaéases ____________________________________________________ CKR._./d. 2

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., AR ek e SV W e , 192

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source. Relationship and name.

Desires. Action taken.
VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. el e AT v b X , 192
. 2
COUNTRY CEMETERYIN G e S e S B, SH B RTINS SSU S s =
G.R. S. Form 115-A
August, 1920

3—6020

PRANCE 1232-500.87 9

. _ /\,.
G 2=l




G. IR. €. Form, No. 1G6-A Place Rom&g'n&-Seua---Ment-f-au:evém«--n------‘-m-

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT ANDREBURAL .o oot 11, 10m,

_ L
1. REmaxs orBERTE,;[SON’PETER SERIAL NUMBER... 58146

it e v S S - Coy, “Te: 20th Int,

ORGANIZATION ..

9. Disinterred (date) : Oct. 11, 1921, From (give complet—eilocation) :

...‘.G.B.....20.4....a.ar.‘....8.'?....pt..,4,...,Meusau\xgonne...cgm,..5....#1.233...................

~ By= G_rroup......._......-..‘....‘........gu.sse.ll ....................... Units e ks el Sac i
3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) : :
Oct,.ll, 1921. Meus_e Argonne Cem, 1832, Row 36 Ble D . Gre. 29,

Reburia.l Sec. :

" By : Group o D s e mrermsiremerseern NGB TR, 1T mbu“uplined caske?t

4, Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

In pins box, burlap and UesSe uniform, badly decompossad features unrecoxngnizabl e,

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body e, 0 Ne s i T OnigravemarkensPs s o e N s

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

_Co,, Il, 28th Inf, collar ornament on unifomm, GRS, plaque giving neme;, and orgs..fo

S fonndronspeEh AN T PVt fe S il R e R s T

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identilying itcms ?
(a) Height (actual measurement) _Imp'tOdet‘
() Weight (eatimated) o o BP 0. d6by = o
(¢) Hair—Color None

: None
Quanfibyse s il e

Rk Nona _
Characteristics ...
: ; ) 1*Ione
(d) Hair on face—Color ......ccooiiiiinnan
S8 BT Lot g it g 1 (=) U T R
Eanbity et S NN
(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

I
missing parts)mptOdEt'

22 23 24 25626 27

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of T () e e e e e SRR A T e

DRSS -1 (-} ol L (4 -1 (- SO

7. Disinterment ///

vervised by . e e 2 Y vd
e c. V- Kassoli 8, B, - ppm : 4{ pol 1s.t ?4 Quc.

8. Reburial ,‘;7 FZ 73 | : |
supervised by ... ( //c.r? 2o, Approved'”i ot Nttt i ‘...,«_..7»‘
/‘x‘-ﬁ B. SHEII@ concentra'bionl(/j{
i ! CAPTO tﬂ%‘uc 5




G.ELH, Tanil 1 [44SR s1aTIoN, - ERENERIRant B pEanoin
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE OQet. 11, 1921

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
P

1. Neme WO, Yar TORSWatioR R B o e
58146

i O S Rt Tl Gk e el s A A DL NO S s e Nh
Pvie

SIE AT S R w et et e R NG IoimRanies- < B R e T Wb e
Oo.I 28th 1nf,

LIS Ois e At o T N S e IO UL e ek e P - L5 s e
&btc 10"3 ¢

DBl R R s e Bl e A LA (R D SR s a0 T o o
Kalade

[SHEs (T "R e o e e e (b) D.B

7. Grave No._"_,?9§_u _ Sec. 87 15. Grave No. Sec.

B Plot i o Row U e Tt e p e T

IS BT N e Sy a 3o descpl

leuse-Argonne Romagne/s/ ‘ontZ suoon

18, Cemetery = 19. Commune or town

20. Dept. or County 21. Country

‘22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No.

2ok bisinterted (Date)is T = By

24. Inscription on grave marker:
Peter Berteison : 58146

29.

Signature &unlor Technlcal Aaslstant

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of :
Co.ldfftgéﬁﬁt 000N o0y 58 1S IR8SH P IdAN i1 PedR d 1 d5t2iblac giving name, and

arganization found on pen in graves -~

28. Nature of burial

29, Any discrepancy noted uponn8§ﬁglnat10n of body, as compared with G.R.S. erDTdE
guoted above?

'"""""""""iijlli'iléi """"""""" G imseell

30. Bedy prepared and placed in casket: Date-
C V I‘ufs'sell

Sl caskel, sealadt by= S S ol o S

"'T"E:S‘?griaat-ure of Embalmer, (Supervisor) /‘;/ e W

f o ® ———— e ——

I!?J‘; B



SHIPMENT, (Show actual marking of box.) Box No.

32. Designation of body: _
. - 58146
Nafio *x s IRRTURER, FRVER: o e OO SRS = SerialtNo. s- - ST CN .
Co.1 28th Inf,
Rank,__"__u_______?’_V_F_'___m @rganizations = == t _______________________________________________

33. Consigned to:
Meuse=Argonne, 1232 Romagne/s/Montfaucon

Name of Permanent Cemetery =~

34..Cagket boxed and marked (Date)lo'lz"al.,, _______ Byt T H._,V.Russel _____

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above

ig correct.
2 : /7
~ i,..g/’
Signature of G.R.S. Inspsctor /ZQ/ ér’ B
g s Has sl pJ &, 71S “LgealG o

86, ROMATKE o S T e T D el R e R e S

______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) L L N e L

ToRpoint oM CoN CERERATAC N Ee%e__&r_g’g‘nna__ca_m,"ﬁl%a ________________

Convoyer

J. GERALD COLE
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date Captain, C. A. C,

By G.R.S. Representative

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

f
|
i
_______________________________________ |

To Permanent Cemetery

Convoyer

40. Received: Date

A mmmasana wasna A e . i L T A T T = = = e

G.R.5. Representative
leuse Argonne Cem. 1232, Oct, 11, 19213
41. Reinterred s '

e e o e e e B e S PN

Row 36 Bl, D. Gre 29, (Date)
425 0rayve No. - - s T IR B e N N S ootdionfe S iee T o
43, Plot 3 Row

G.R.S5. Re resentativf“VazuouezﬂLAatﬁrﬁ-fAg_¢,LLA_ A
¢ ~ NJAMES W YOURGER —— - Foi

-~

- o ,




T ¥
- ;: / e - oy 7\
. ‘o - .. . y £ 4 L) \‘ ’,._, ?

 GRAVE LOCATION BLANK U/ .

LOCATIOI\l OF THE GRAVE 01‘

. BERTELSON. . .68146. .... Patairir: R
(Surname). (Number). (First Name and Initials).
G n T L e GQ-...I.!..'.eg.at.h.-e...mmtrY
(Rank). / (Orgammnu ).
 PLAGE OF DEATI: Argnxl.n.e. FoxeesE ...

CAUSE OF DEATH: MeGe Bullet.

E[eadbO'}rd? ........... Bottle?. .. .. AL
IDI:\‘TIFICATIO’\I TAGS: * :
(=
\Wasieng buried i thibody 0T, 8 al et R R A

Was one fastened to name peg Q y
.- stake used as a grave marker¥es7. .. .. G T A 2 e :

If name unknown and tags npi’%sg:fj’:' esg:rii)tion and marke
shnu]d be glven here? o\ 8

ADDRESE 0 il s safgl) ol e Tt .

RELATIONSHIP: ...

REPORTED BY:

(Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer).

; This portion to be sent to Chief of, Graves Registration Hervice.



~)




BERTLESON, , 58146 Peteér
Co.I.28th Inf.

Buried between Oct,b58&13 SALELS:

191
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INV., & ADJ SECTION

‘VAR DEP A R MER‘FION THIT N
. E OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL ' 4
DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE AND STORAGE
£ g
W’ASHIN TON e
G.R. S. Form 8-W-A 4
Information requested of A.G.O. //,/’;f L
ad

Date g/25/20

File No. Registration.
From: The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army, (Cemeteriagd igi ion).
To: The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts;,xﬁsﬂt,Washington, DACH

Subject: Information required for G.R.S.

1. In is requssted that the items checked bglow be completed. Request
conf1rmation of all information Bhown

./ A-L:I..(' . H g
& a. Surname 7 Date of deak®/5-13/28 /O -~3~1 7
/ ﬁEﬁMW/BMON ;
b. Christian name PETIR ~ __.~gv Cause of death F; o A
¢c. Serial number 58146 ¢« _h. Authority (C.C.#) H"/f;
f i
b. Organization ( g &) _ ;,E’Qlou _i. Emergency address
5 ks d {‘ . QF\_‘.\)\_; LA \Q..-u" J.l.» kﬁ'\.ﬂ\
o5 Rank " GdRa0 A j. Relationghip 241% -3o™due 5q
: _ @‘4?-WJ(‘;L‘V‘ ‘, WAL ‘.‘.-’\'-l"\T.—(,“O., 3 6
_BODY DESCRIPTION DENTAL CHARTS g'
(See page #2 of the Service Record) *  (See Physical report of 3

=
(N
(N

o examination prior to enlistment)
~=  a, Age at Enlistment&% /U[-‘u'\:

e s A a. Strike out teeth missing
b. Color of eyes Ye;Q&xh-}CJ :
it 7 N 87f54321 123545678
‘c. Color of hair xgngxp\ﬂ}h&«a“n. upper right upper left
~d. Height 1§ T',*:, o 3/ tmedonn 7654321 12545678
‘ lower right lower left
e. Weight 35 X
V) it 4 ; N 9. v N
f. Permanent marks and,%ﬂﬁy?}% BULR, kol L s A 74 4
> Physical defects at fﬁg'ﬁnunl%wrf\ :;:.
enligtment. (0ld fracturea or breaks)
E. KENSETT VAIL ,},g'%ll Yo otk Dt Ko
INVESTIGATOR 2 Hoh il ROGERS
Quartermaster General, U.S.A.,
a Director of Purchase and Storage.

t-.g{’é
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Béiidseeel Tnfe BERT” WON PEIWK, Pyvt, 58146

00
@

1,

[}

|00 48 2,

2 g

Missing in actien Octeber 3rd IOIS8

" Bertelsen wss killed by a shell sbout IO e'cleck en Octe
ber I saw Lhe shell strike directly in frent of ,nim and he fell sut.
We were asdvanceng, A fellew named Piamond helped bury him,"

Infermart, Edvards Hehnnie Pvi. 58I75
COs I. 28%h Inrf.
E2 Hospitel 20
Heme. T425 Wash., St Danville Va,
Mgrch 2Ist I9I8

S. Brrecws Searcher

5.G.
GARD IN FILE



{1 s

L O A 94 ~
/8 I - 28%a Inf. E '
lst Division BARTRLSON, Peter- Pvt 581484
~ b Y .
tf R
T e

" I did uot @ Bertelson killed but was with Lieut. David L.
Hardes and assi eq in taking the identification tag from his body. He
was hit in ¢ e andhead by a piece of shramel. He waskilledon Octob.
10th 1918 a uriedon Octoberllth 1918 a&ftlgi ;gzqﬁﬁ:}laee he was killed
on hill 2%y The last hill taken by the 3rd hiThfantry in the ad-
vance eaB{vofl the Argonne Forest.*

o
® Informt : Ogle, James Cu~ Pvt lst cl.2424533
A\ ‘ Co I  28th Inf. _
\~ Home : 2047 Bunset Ave,, Springfie Id; Ohio.

Signed ¢ Thoms Henry,
Capt. 28th Inf.

A/b/



]:.jr st Divieion S Bﬁnmscx rotor- th 5814&&

# I did not see Bertelson kiliﬁ ‘but was wikh Lﬁm
Fardes and assisted in taking the identification tag 1y his body
was hit in the face andhead by a piece of shramel. e'“' [ Tedom
10th 1918 and buriedon Octoberllth 1918 at the same place he was killod

on hill 264, the last hill taken by the 3rd Bn 28th Infantry in the ad-
vance east of th e Argonne Forest.”

e Informmt ¢ Ogle, James C.~ Pvi 1lst 01.2424535

Ry & Co I 28th Inf.
R % Home : 2047 Sunset Ave., Springfield;Ohio.

Signed : Thoere s Henry,
Capt . 28th Inf.

iy
et




s PETTR. Po 46
(‘}’}e, 4@ O L} il A, F‘. bn -‘gI‘iO
A o, e s
‘% /' w
]

sen 11ed by 2 shel} I’b"‘t I0 e'cleck o
strike irectly in :{""u of n end he rel}
fellew nemed Biamc ' g
nferment, Edwerds g ¢

CO:. I, 28%k Inf.

i3 Hespita 20

Heme. 71425 Wash, St Danville Va,
March 2Ist Ie1s

Brreewg gesrcher

~

)]

n e




Soeeee At
o L...._’“E__

Roc lved

“Tilut. 28th Infantry
i sding. 001" .

6HG ¢ : i, .




- @ "ON ACTIVE s‘wcs
y .

WITH THE

., AMERICAN EXPEDITIONAR RY FORCE
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